IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GREGORY MILLS,)		JAN A TOO
Appellant,)		SOUTH OF LOURT
vs.	ý	CASE NO.	59,140 W
STATE OF FLORIDA,)		
Appellee.)		

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JAMES R. WULCHAK ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER 136-1/2 South Beach Street Daytona Beach, FL 32014 (904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i,ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii,iv
ARGUMENT	1
POINT I	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHERE THERE EXISTED A CONFLICT OF INTEREST SINCE THE DEFENDANT'S COUNSEL HAD REPRESENTED THE STATE'S KEY WITNESS AND HAD ACCESS TO PRIOR, IMPEACHING STATEMENTS.	1
POINT III	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE OF GUNSHOT RESIDUE TESTS WHICH TESTS WERE NOT SHOWN TO BE RELIABLE, WERE USED TO IMPROPERLY BOLSTER THE TESTIMONY OF A STATE'S WITNESS, AND WERE NOT CONCLUSIVE.	3
POINT IV	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION TO DISMISS THE INDICTMENT AND IN ADJUDICATING THE DEFENDANT GUILTY OF THE OFFENSES WHERE THE INDICTMENT FAILED TO PROPERLY AND ADEQUATELY CHARGE THE OFFENSES OF BURGLARY AND FELONY MURDER.	5
POINT V	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENSE COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL ON THE GROUND THAT THE VERDICTS WERE CONTRARY TO THE WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE SINCE THE SOLE EVIDENCE AGAINST THE DEFENDANT WAS TOTALLY UNRELIABLE AND UNWORTHY OF BELIEF AND CONTRADICTED OTHER EYEWITNESS EVIDENCE.	7

TABLE OF CONTENTS continued

	PAGE NO.
POINT VIII	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT APPELLANT'S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED	
OVER THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION OF LIFE IMPRISONMENT.	9
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Alford v. State 307 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1975)	9
Brown v. State 381 So.2d 690 (Fla. 1980)	11
Chambers v. State 339 So.2d 204, (Fla. 1976) (England, J. concurring)	9
Cooper v. State 336 So.2d 1133, (Fla. 1976)	11
Dupree v. State 195 So.2d 1 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967)	8
Foster v. State 387 So.2d 344 (Fla. 1980)	1
Gibson v. State 351 So.2d 948 (Fla. 1977)	11
Lee v. State 115 Fla. 30,155 So. 123 (1934)	8
Lee v. State 385 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	5
Lewis v. State 377 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1979)	11
Olds v. State 302 So.2d 787, (Fla. 4th DCA 1974), cert. denied 312 So.2d 743 (Fla. 1975)	2
Peek v. State So.2d, 1980 FLW 545 (Fla. Sup. Ct. Case No. 54,226, 10/30/80)	10
Perry v. State So.2d, 1981 FLW 18 (Fla. Sup. Ct. Case No. 53,003, 12/18/80)	11
Provence v. State 337 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1976)	11
State v. Dixon 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	9

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO
Tedder v. State 322 So.2d 908, (Fla. 1975)	11
Willery v. The Florida Parole and	
Probation Commission	
So.2d , 1980 FLW 534 (Fla. Sup. Ct. Case No. 57,935, 10/30/80)	10
Williams v. State	
386 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1980)	9,11
